
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 52

Fly Karen Kearney57.13 NQ 3 1 0 0 5Poodle

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 49

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Aurora Deborah Newell-
Robinson

30.50 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

32.61 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 52

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 41.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 43.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney37.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson53.59 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle55.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 3Silky Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen58.77 NQ 2 1 1 0 6Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 49

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 28.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 28.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 31.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shiba Inu

Harper Jan Vansyckel37.63 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Diamond Mark Giles41.09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl42.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers47.96 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 47

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

100 29.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Dash Janice Gregory100 31.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Pyrenean Shepherd

Amber Lena Rybak100 31.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Brittany

Sulu Susan Giordano100 32.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature Poodle

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins25.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan32.16 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins40.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Perseus Eunice Giles41.22 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Pop Mark Giles48.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Kai Ken

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 25.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 27.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 27.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 29.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 31.27 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 31.51 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 32.88 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 33.12 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 34.47 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 35.00 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 35.10 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Rough Collie

Spring Beth Teixeira100 37.02 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Trinket Jodie Ducharme28.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons32.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Lupine Garth Welch32.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli33.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Shine Sharon Pica35.45 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Angel Wendy Crawshaw86.88 NQ 1 1 3 0 20Border Collie

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Reeva Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Granite Amber McCune100 29.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez34.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Doodle Audrey Chase34.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Rosette Sterling Moffat52.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Great Dane

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 52

Juno Marci Cemenska100 37.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Laney Holly McLaughlin55.34 NQ 4 0 1 0 5All American Dog

Reef Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sizzle Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Cisco Carla Sanborn37.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 57

Boston Mary Scesny35.43 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Papillon

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman37.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 54

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 28.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 30.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 34.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle

Zoe Norah Giles100 40.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu

Madeline Lucy Cornish27.35 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset34.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Piper Tracey Deyette44.49 NQ 2 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 52

Meme Diane Sumrall100 35.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 42.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Shiba Inu

Talulah Bill Young43.34 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 35.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 35.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Decker Alicia Kerr100 35.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 37.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 39.48 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 39.68 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Siberian Husky

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 43.84 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins33.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Oognah Linda Butterworth36.56 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Alaia Deborah Newell-
Robinson

37.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cheers Susan Sommer42.55 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tiggrr Jackie Smith43.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bullmastiff

Ellie Nicki Hyslop45.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tillie Veeann Cross46.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett47.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Nigel Athleen 
Zimmermann

47.86 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer57.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 7English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Tempo Melissa Suter100 31.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Irish Setter

Blaez Bunny Watson100 39.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Sheepdog

Lucca Christine Yelle44.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Chase Janet Hampton45.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan PfefferleNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 49

Bolt Karen Kearney45.26 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Satine Beth Charette60.18 NQ 3 1 1 0 11Scottish Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 46

Spicy Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 44

Ellie May Paula Northrop33.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Onni Heather Merrill68.78 NQ 4 1 0 0 20Finnish Lapphund

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Figment Alicia Kerr95 29.76 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bandit Nicki Hyslop32.89 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Naughty Lori Nieves38.39 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kiva Carla SanbornNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Zachery Anne CrawshawNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Kade Keri Dotson30.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 51

Stuff Kristen Jansen25.22 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12"P Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 49

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 47

Bondi Brian Huss100 42.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 7 of 19



Novice A JWW 8" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 45

Hazel Rachel Molenaar100 21.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 35

Solo Stephanie Russell23.67 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Brittany

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 42

Sunshine Mark Giles40.54 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Nova Kristen Boentgen41.57 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 38

Gryffindor Norah Giles53.54 NQ 3 0 0 0 15Shiba Inu

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 35

Sam Wendy Crawshaw25.40 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Rhyme Misty Peterson40.25 NQ 0 1 3 0 5Australian Shepherd

Fenna Jennifer Jackson43.00 NQ 3 3 1 0 8Dalmatian

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 37

Bonnet Sterling Moffat90 34.32 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 42

Kiko Julie Martin56.25 NQ 3 0 1 0 14Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A FAST 8" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Hazel Rachel Molenaar78 31.65 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Novice A FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Solo Stephanie RussellNQ 0 1 0Brittany

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Sunshine Mark Giles32.67 NQ 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Ellie May Paula Northrop71 36.00 Q1st 0 0 1Australian Cattle Dog

Gryffindor Norah Giles20.02 NQ 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Breeze Cheryl Schunk78 25.40 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Sam Wendy Crawshaw62 19.53 Q2nd 0 0 0All American Dog

Fenna Jennifer JacksonNQ 0 1 0Dalmatian

Naughty Lori NievesNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Bubbly Vivian Hudson76 31.06 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Powder Carolyn Hess29.75 NQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Breed

SCT 32

Ria Mary Peterson69 27.28 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

63 24.74 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia Kerr59 33.35 Q3rd 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open FAST 20" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Shine Sharon Pica21.80 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Rhyme Misty Peterson42.67 NQ 1 0 10Australian Shepherd

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Bolt Karen Kearney33.91 NQ 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Fly Karen Kearney38.71 NQ 1 0 0Poodle

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Zachery Anne Crawshaw61 32.24 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Freddie Barbara Doughty26.08 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Pepper Sherry Bohman68 43.40 Q1st 0 0 5Toy Fox Terrier

Honey Karen KearneyNQ 0 1 0Poodle

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Breed

SCT 35

Piper Tracey Deyette76 35.46 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles76 37.21 Q2nd 0 0 2Shiba Inu

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl68 41.75 Q3rd 0 0 6Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles29.41 NQ 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Cupid John Svenningsen31.23 NQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Harper Jan Vansyckel32.89 NQ 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Skybee Vivian Hudson33.03 NQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson39.20 NQ 1 0 4Cocker Spaniel

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins80 28.05 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins79 30.20 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Sulu Susan Giordano33.37 NQ 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Calpurnia Robert Mechan44.20 NQ 1 0 9Australian Cattle Dog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Breed

SCT 32

Truman Joanne Williamson76 33.10 Q1st 0 0 1Bearded Collie

Trinket Jodie Ducharme76 35.94 Q2nd 0 0 3Border Collie

Angel Wendy Crawshaw75 33.98 Q3rd 0 0 1Border Collie

Sage Mary Peterson74 33.59 Q4th 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch72 35.97 Q 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro38.69 NQ 1 0 6Golden Retriever

Aurora Deborah Newell-
Robinson

41.01 NQ 1 0 9Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett47.16 NQ 1 0 15Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Tempo Melissa Suter41.78 NQ 1 0 9Irish Setter

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 1 0All American Dog

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Penelope Bunny Watson52.46 NQ 1 0 11All American Dog

Novice FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Sydney Tracey Deyette70 36.30 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rima Anne TestoniNQ 0 1 0Basset Hound

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice FAST 12"P Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

Onni Heather Merrill72 27.58 Q1st 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Pepper Diane Sumrall42.86 NQ 1 0 4Miniature American 
Shepherd

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Laney Holly McLaughlin42.91 NQ 1 0 7All American Dog

Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Chase Janet Hampton61 38.29 Q1st 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Asher Beth Charette50.83 NQ 1 0 9Scottish Terrier

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Tiggrr Jackie Smith64 33.59 Q1st 0 0 0Bullmastiff

Nigel Athleen 
Zimmermann

27.78 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

Jacquie Lucy Cornish76 34.96 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset70 37.80 Q2nd 0 0 0All American Dog

Madeline Lucy Cornish18.77 NQ 1 0 0Poodle

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 35

Oognah Linda Butterworth76 31.20 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16"P Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins76 37.37 Q2nd 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Alaia Deborah Newell-
Robinson

65 39.14 Q3rd 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs65 40.01 Q4th 0 0 5Miniature American 
Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr31.50 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maui Sabrina Lanz40.16 NQ 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro45.88 NQ 0 0 10Golden Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Blaez Bunny Watson62 32.80 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Fly Karen Kearney67.61 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Cupid John Svenningsen58.29 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Figment Alicia Kerr100 51.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Honey Karen Kearney100 52.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 53.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 55.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Fox Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 61.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 Silky Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 67.85 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Norwich Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen60.65 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson66.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 40.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 53.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles52.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Diamond Mark Giles63.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Millie Cheryl RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 36.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Sulu Susan Giordano100 46.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature Poodle

Amber Lena Rybak100 53.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Brittany

Pop Mark Giles100 61.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Kai Ken

Calpurnia Robert Mechan43.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dash Janice Gregory50.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Perseus Eunice Giles56.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Crome Sandra Barbour100 37.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 42.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 43.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Dalmatian

Truman Joanne Williamson100 43.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Bearded Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 47.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 50.24 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Shine Sharon Pica37.92 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Angel Wendy Crawshaw41.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Trinket Jodie Ducharme44.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Tara Sabrina Lelli50.31 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons51.88 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Chapter Noreen Bennett55.57 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Freddie Barbara Doughty60.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reeva Misty Peterson64.16 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline GaetanoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth WelchNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mighty Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Granite Amber McCune100 41.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez38.46 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Doodle Audrey Chase49.95 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Rosette Sterling Moffat67.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Juno Marci Cemenska100 56.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Blake Deborah Palmer60.53 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Reef Sabrina Lanz100 47.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Pink Carolyn Hess100 42.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette100 52.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Zoe Norah Giles100 55.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shiba Inu

Madeline Lucy Cornish41.45 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Poodle

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon46.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset58.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Meme Diane Sumrall100 44.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young100 53.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cordelia Eunice Giles68.38 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Sizzle Lori Nieves100 41.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 46.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Nigel Athleen 
Zimmermann

100 51.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 56.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ellie Nicki Hyslop100 57.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 58.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 English Springer 
Spaniel

Tiggrr Jackie Smith100 65.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Bullmastiff

Oognah Linda Butterworth46.25 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr47.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Seneca Caroline Gaetano61.10 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bisbee Valerie PerryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Bristol Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Jasper Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Tempo Melissa Suter100 46.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Irish Setter

Blaez Bunny Watson100 56.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Sheepdog

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 59.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 72.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 01 Belgian Malinois

Chase Janet HamptonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine YelleNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 79

Sunshine Mark GilesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 77

Scoop Janice Gregory44.43 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Ellie May Paula Northrop54.69 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Aurora Deborah Newell-
Robinson

90 44.74 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Zachery Anne Crawshaw65.92 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Kiva Carla Sanborn89.84 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 14Boxer

Bandit Nicki HyslopNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Naughty Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 80

Alaia Deborah Newell-
Robinson

41.15 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bondi Brian Huss53.83 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Laney Holly McLaughlin75.22 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 8" Sat, Nov 11, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 71

Hazel Rachel Molenaar85 31.04 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 62

Phoebe Lily CockleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 59

Solo Stephanie Russell62.38 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 3Brittany

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 71

Bolt Karen Kearney70.72 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 59

Fenna Jennifer Jackson90 59.00 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Sam Wendy Crawshaw31.10 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Rhyme Misty Peterson63.19 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 4Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 60

Bonnet Sterling Moffat73.33 NQ 5 1 0 1 0 13Great Dane

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 71

Rima Anne Testoni74.52 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 3Basset Hound

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 65

Kiko Julie MartinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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